June

MATH 100B/C-097/Qg7
Online

Sunday

MyMathLab (MML)
Orientation Exercises
are due by midnight
(optional assignment)

16

MML HMWK/Quizzes
for Sect. P.2-P.5 are due
by midnight

23
MML HMWK/Quizzes
for Sect. P.6-P.7, 1.1 are
due by midnight

30
MML HMWK/Quizzes
for Sect. 1.2-1.4 are due
by midnight

Monday

10

17

24

Tuesday

4

Class Begins — See
Internet Course Syllabus
and Weekly Assignment
Syllabus for Details
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18

25
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12

19

26

Thursday

13

20

27

14

21

28

Saturday

15

22

29



July

MATH 100B/C-097/Qg7
Online

Sunday

MML HMWK/Quizzes
for Sect. 1.5and 1.7 are
due by midnight

14
MML HMWK/Quizzes
for Sect. 2.1-2.4 are due
by midnight

21

MML HMWK/Quizzes
for Sect. 2.5and 3.1 are
due by midnight

28

MML HMWK/Quizzes
for Sect. 1.6 and 4.1 are
due by midnight

Monday

1
Test #1 on Sect. P.2-P.7,
1.1-1.4 givenin
MyMathLab and
monitored on Zoom

15

22
Test #2 on Sect. 1.5, 1.7,
2.1-2.5, 3.1 givenin
MyMathLab and
monitored on Zoom

29

16

23

30

Wednesday

10

17

24

31

Thursday
4
INDEPENDENCE DAY
HOLIDAY
11
18
25

12

19

26

13

20

27



August

MATH 100B/C-097/Qg7
Online

Sunday

4
MML HMWK/Quizzes
for Sect. 4.2-4.4 are due
by midnight

11

MML HMWK/Quizzes
for Sect. 5.1-5.2 are due
by midnight

18

25

Monday

12

Test #3 on Sect. 1.6, 4.1-
4.4, 5.1-5.2 given in
MyMathLab and
monitored on Zoom

19

26

13

20

27

Wednesday

14

21

28

Thursday
1
8
15
Optional Final Exam
(notify me by Monday,

August 12 if you plan to
take the Optional Final)

22

29

16

23

30

Saturday

10

17

24

31



